Ohio CCMEP Contact List By County

Lead Agency Name First Name Last Name Phone Number Email
Adams CDJFS Melanie Young 937-544-1739 melanie.young(@gmail.com
Adams CDJFS Angie Richmond 937-544-1749 angela.richmond@jfs.ohio.gov
Allen CDJFS Jessie Doyle 419-999-0332 Jessie.Doyle@jfs.ohio.gov
Ashland CDJFS Patty Sheppard 419-282-5043 patty.sheppard@jfs.ohio.gov
Ashtabula CDJFS Michelle Tisdale 440-990-2519 Michelle.Tisdale@)jfs.ohio.gov
Athens CDJFS Dean Pidcock 740-677-4232 dean.pidcock@jfs.ohio.gov
Athens CDJFS Tami Collins 740-677-4212 Tami.Collins@)jfs.ohio.gov
Athens CDJFS Jason Terry 740-677-4222 Jason.Terry@Jfs.ohio.gov
Auglaize CDJFS Amy Freymuth 567-242-2750 Amy.Freymuth@)jfs.ohio.gov
Belmont CDJES Mike Schlanz 740-633-5627 mike.schlanz@)jfs.ohio.gov
Brown ODJFS Sherri Tabor 937-378-6104, ext. 129 sheri.tabor(@jfs.ohio.gov
Butler CDJFS Amy Miller 513-877-3429 amy.miller@jfs.ohio.gov
Butler CDJFS Shannon Glendon 513-887-3209 shannon. glendon@)jfs.ohio.gov
Carroll CDJES Jennifer Burns 330-627-3587 jennifer.burns@jfs.ohio.gov
Champaign CDJFS Amy Sherman 937-484-1500 amy.sherman@jfs.ohio.gov
Clark CDJEFS Theresa Arnold 937-327-1962 Theresa.Arnold@jfs.ohio.gov
Clark County Erin Willoughby 937-327-1962 Erin. Willoughby@)jfs.ohio.gov
Clermont Daphne Reeves 513-732-7603 daphne.reeves@ijfs.ohio.gov
Clermont Dana Heller 513-943-3732 dana.heller02@)jfs.ohio.gov
Clinton CDJFS Renea Moore 937-382-0963, ext. 1212 renea.moore(@jfs.ohio.gov
Columbiana (MCTA) Susan Aikens 330-424-7722, ext. 8202 saikens@mctaworkforce.org
Columbiana County Angela Vollberg 330-424-7722, ext. 8202 avollberg(@mctaworkforce.org
Coshocton CDJFS Lynn Jacobs 740-295-7516 lynn.jacobs@jfs.ohio.gov
Crawford CDJFS Angela Neef 419-563-1568 angela.neef@jfs.ohio.gov
Cuyahoga CDJFS #2 Deanna Boswell 216-987-6780 deanna.boswell@)jfs.ohio.gov
Cuyahoga CDJFS Paul Bounds 216-987-6789 paul.bounds01@)jfs.ohio.gov
Cuyahoga CDJFS Rachel Benders 216-777-8214 rachel.benders@)jfs.ohio.gov
Darke CDJFS Julie Roessner 937-548-4132, ext. 334 Julie.roessner@)jfs.ohio.gov
Defiance & Paulding CDJFS Tiffany Goings (Dargenson) [419-399-6116 Tiffany.Dargenson@jfs.ohio.gov
Delaware County Barbara Wildman 740-833-2358 barbara.wildman@jfs.ohio.gov
Delaware CDJFS Carolyn Stout 740-833-2313 carolyn.stout@jfs.ohio.gov
Erie CDJFS Neil Yingling 419-627-4411 neil.yingling@)jfs.ohio.gov
Erie CDJFS Amber Jenkins 419-627-4435 Amber.Jenkins@)jfs.ohio.gov
Fairfield County Krista Humphries 740-652-7603 krista.humphries@)jfs.ohio.gov
Fairfield County Jodi Smith 740-652-7757 Jodi.smith@jfs.ohio.gov
Fayette CDJFS Lana Pavey 740-333-5115 lana.pavey@jfs.ohio.gov
Franklin CDJFS Marcie Littlejohn 614-233-2650 marcie.littlejohn@)jfs.ohio.gov
Franklin CDJFS #2 Vivian Turner 614-212-1815 vturner@fedjfs.franklincountyohio.gov
Franklin CDJFS #3 Stephanie Robinson 614-559-5057 srobinson@wdbco.org
Fulton CDJFS Cara Leininger 419-337-9215 cleininger@fultoncountyoh.com
Gallia CDJFS Kathy Campbell 740-578-3367 kathy.campbell@jfs.ohio.gov
Geauga CDJFS Margo Reda 440-285-1220 Margo.Reda@)jfs.ohio.gov
Greene CDJFS Amy McKinney 937-562-6097 amy.mckinney(@jfs.ohio.gov
Guernsey CDJFS Sue Thomas-Sikora 740-432-2381, ext. 9543 sue.thomas-sikora@)jfs.ohio.gov
Hamilton CDJFS Bonita Wood 513-946-7282 woodb@)jfs.hamilton-co.org
Hamilton CDJFS Teri Jones-Morris 513-946-1474 Teri.jones-morris@jfs.ohio.gov
Hamilton CDJFS Tim Dingler 513-946-1166 tim.dingler@jfs.ohio.gov
Hancock CDJFS Triena Miller 419-429-8076 triena.miller@jfs.ohio.gov
Hardin CDJFS Kim Bruns 419-605-2123 kbruns@wocap.org
Hardin CDJFS Geanna L England 419-675-1130 Geanna.England@)jfs.ohio.gov
Harrison CDJFS Deb Knight 740-942-2171 Debra.knight2@jfs.ohio.gov
Henry CDJES Stephanie Petersen 419-592-0946, ext. 115 stephanie.petersen@)jfs.ohio.gov
Henry CDJFS Shannon Jones 419-592-0964, ext. 109 Shannon.jones@jfs.ohio.gov
Highland OhioMeansJobs CAC Rhonda Fannin 937-393-1933 rfannin@hccao.org
Holmes CDJFS Lisa Vansickle 330-763-8729 lisa.vansickle@)jfs.ohio.gov
Huron CDJFS Ashley Smith 419-668-8126, ext. 3407 ashley.smith17@jfs.ohio.gov
Ironton- Lawrence County CAC Jonathan Abner 740-532-3140, ext. 12262 jabner@ilcao.org
Ironton- Lawrence County CAC Trish Johnson 740-532-3140, ext. 12223 tjohnson@wdrc.net
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Jackson CDJFS Sharissa Cooper 740-688-4197 Sharissa.Cooper3@jfs.ohio.gov
Jefferson CDJFS Michele Santin 740-282-0961 michele.santin(@jfs.ohio.gov
Jefferson County Hope McAfee 740-282-0971, ext. 119 hmcafee cac@hotmail.com
Knox County Brandy Booth 740-399-3647 brandy.booth@)jfs.ohio.gov
Lake CDJFS Bridgid Corbett 440-350-4428 Bridgid.Corbett@jfs.ohio.gov
Licking County, JES Sherri Vickers 740-670-8707 deanna.vickers@jfs.ohio.gov
Licking County, JES John Fisher 740-670-8855 John.Fisher@)jfs.ohio.gov
Logan CDJFS Cynthia Heffner 937-599-5165, ext. 5307 Cynthia.Heffner@jfs.ohio.gov
Lorain WDA Jeremy Cordes 440-284-4232 cordesj@loraincounty.us

Lucas County Michelle Hopings 419-213-3404 MHopings@co.lucas.oh.us
Lucas County Burma Stewart 419-285-6992 bstewart@co.lucas.oh.us

Lucas County WDA Angela Miller 419-213-3406 ARMiller@co.lucas.oh.us
Madison CDJFS Anna McClaskie 740-852-6008 anna.mcclaskie@jfs.ohio.gov
Mahoning / Columbiana Leigh Samargia-Pflug 330-747-5639, ext. 6151 Isamargia@mctaworkforce.org
Mahoning (MCTA) Tonya Hawkins 330-259-0670, ext. 6146 thawkins@mctaworkforce.org
Marion CDJFS Jason Lambert 740-386-1067 Jason.Lambert@)jfs.ohio.gov
Medina Co. JFS Patty Wilson 330-661-0873 Patricia. Wilson@jfs.ohio.gov
Meigs County Theresa Lavender 740-444-7601 Theresa.Lavender@ijfs.ohio.gov
Meigs County Shelly Adams 740-444-7636 Michelle. Adams@jfs.ohio.gov
Mercer CDJFS Elizabeth Rinderle 567-510-4374 elizabeth.rinderle@)jfs.ohio.gov
Mercer CDJFS Connor Burr 419-586-5106, ext. 31 Connor.Burr@jfs.ohio.gov
Miami CDJFS Holli Davidhizar 937-440-3471 holli.davidhizar@jfs.ohio.gov
Miami CDJFS Charles Kessler 937-440-3471 charles kessler@jfs.ohio.gov
Morgan County Kimberly Foreman 740-962-2519 kimberly.foreman(@jfs.ohio.gov
Monroe CDJFS Felicia Pittman 740-472-1602 Felicia.Pittman@jfs.ohio.gov
Montgomery CDJFS Jennifer Brown 937-225-5967 jennifer.brown@)jfs.ohio.gov
Montgomery CDJES Larry Lash 937-225-4077 Lashl (@mcohio.org
Montgomery CDJFS Garth McLean 937-225-4077 mcleang@mcohio.org

Morgan County Kim Foreman 740-962-1414 Kimberly. Foreman@jfs.ohio.gov
Morrow CDJFS Jennifer Kennon 419-949-2634 Jennifer.Kennon@jfs.ohio.gov
Muskingum CDJFS Gina Stotts 740-455-8241 gina.stotts@jfs.ohio.gov
Muskingum CDJFS Julie Metzer 740-454-6211 juliann.metzger@jfs.ohio.gov
Noble CDJFS Misty Wells 740-305-1389 misty.wells@jfs.ohio.gov
Ottawa CDJFS Megan Kimberlin 419-707-8615 megan.kimberlin@jfs.ohio.gov
Ottawa CDJFS Stephanie Kowal 419-707-8649 stephanie.kowal@)jfs.ohio.gov
OWD Heidi Quirion 614-466-8301 heidi.Quirion@)jfs.ohio.gov
Perry CDJFES Tammy Goniea 740-342-3556 tamara.goniea@jfs.ohio.gov
Perry CDJFS Jacynta Jackson 740-721-0664 jacynta.jackson@hapcap.org
Pickaway Ohiomeansjobs Cristy Stewart 740-571-0237 cristy.stewart@jfs.ohio.gov
Portage CDJFS Mandy Berardinelli 330-298-4528 mandy.berardinelli@jfs.ohio.gov
Preble Co. JES Erin Harris 937-472-2575 erin.harris@jfs.ohio.gov

Preble Co. JFS Loretta Puckett 937-472-2513 loretta.puckett@jfs.ohio.gov
Putnam Kelly Schroeder 419-538-0122 Kelly.Schroeder@)jfs.ohio.gov
Richland CDJFS Heather Mosley 419-774-5308 Heather.Mosley@)jfs.ohio.gov
Sandusky CDJFS Casey Morrow 419-355-5386 Casey.morrow2@jfs.ohio.gov
Sandusky CDJFS Trisha Foos 419-355-5386 Trisha.Foos@jfs.ohio.gov
Sandusky CDJES Bonnie Nusser 419-333-6069 bsnusser@glcap.org

Scioto CDJFS Heidi Reiepenhoff 740-355-8811 heidi.riepenhoff(@jfs.ohio.gov
Scioto County Luanne Valentine 740-351-1188 lvalentine(@caosciotocounty.org
Seneca CDJFS Mike McLane 419-447-5011, ext. 2413 Michael.Mclane@)jfs.ohio.gov
Shelby CDJFS Helen Scott 937-498-4981, ext. 2814 helen.scott@jfs.ohio.gov

South Central Ohio CDJFS (Ross,

Vinton, Hocking) Rick Reynolds 740-596-8069 rick.reynolds@)jfs.ohio.gov
Stark/Workforce Init. Assn. Amy Miller 330-491-2601 amiller@omjwork.com

Summit CDJFS Lindsay Schabitzer 330-630-6078 Lindsay.Schabitzer@ijfs.ohio.gov
Trumbull CDJFS Kimberly Barrell-Hecker 330-675-2213 Kimberly.Barrell-Hecker@jfs.ohio.gov
Tuscarawas/Workforce Init. Assn. JoAnn Breedlove 330-491-2634 jbreedlove@omjwork.com
Union CDJFS Nedra Baetz 937-644-1010 Nedra.Baetz@)jfs.ohio.gov
Union County OhioMeansJobs Karla Dye 937-644-1010 ext 2359 karla.dye2@ijfs.ohio.gov

Van Wert CDJFS Mindy Eales 419-623-0136 Mindy.Eales@)jfs.ohio.gov

10/5/2022


mailto:Sharissa.Cooper3@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:michele.santin@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:hmcafee_cac@hotmail.com
mailto:brandy.booth@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Bridgid.Corbett@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:deanna.vickers@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:John.Fisher@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Cynthia.Heffner@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:cordesj@loraincounty.us
mailto:MHopings@co.lucas.oh.us
mailto:bstewart@co.lucas.oh.us
mailto:ARMiller@co.lucas.oh.us
mailto:anna.mcclaskie@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:lsamargia@mctaworkforce.org
mailto:thawkins@mctaworkforce.org
mailto:Jason.Lambert@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Patricia.Wilson@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Theresa.Lavender@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Michelle.Adams@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:elizabeth.rinderle@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Connor.Burr@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:holli.davidhizar@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:charles.kessler@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:kimberly.foreman@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Felicia.Pittman@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:jennifer.brown@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:LashL@mcohio.org
mailto:mcleang@mcohio.org
mailto:Kimberly.Foreman@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Jennifer.Kennon@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:gina.stotts@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:juliann.metzger@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:misty.wells@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:megan.kimberlin@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:stephanie.kowal@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:tamara.goniea@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:cristy.stewart@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:mandy.berardinelli@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:erin.harris@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:loretta.puckett@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Kelly.Schroeder@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Heather.Mosley@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Casey.morrow2@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Trisha.Foos@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:heidi.riepenhoff@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:lvalentine@caosciotocounty.org
mailto:Michael.Mclane@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:helen.scott@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:rick.reynolds@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:amiller@omjwork.com
mailto:Lindsay.Schabitzer@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Kimberly.Barrell-Hecker@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:jbreedlove@omjwork.com
mailto:Nedra.Baetz@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:karla.dye2@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Mindy.Eales@jfs.ohio.gov

Ohio CCMEP Contact List By County

Warren County Matt Fetty 513-695-3032 fettmb@ohioworkforce.com
Washington CDJFS Amanda Sutphin 740-434-0527 Amanda.Sutphin@jfs.ohio.gov
Wayne ODJES Greg Hall 330-287-5862 Gregory.hall@jfs.ohio.gov
Wayne County Lisa Gunnels 330-287-5857 lisa.gunnels@)jfs.ohio.gov
Williams CDJFS Sunshine Faunce 419-633-5258 sunshine.faunce@jfs.ohio.gov
Wood CDJFS Judy Steiner 419-354-9010, ext. 351 jsteiner(@wcesc.org

Wood CDJFS Mary DeWitt 419-373-6970 mary.dewitt@)jfs.ohio.gov
Wyandot CDJES Laura Gier 419-294-4977 laura.gier@jfs.ohio.gov
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